

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 11317/2025

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION  
COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORBA POWER LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 216776/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 217216/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 216760/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 04-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Hasija, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list the matter in the next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER