

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11317/2025

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER  
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORBA POWER LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 216776/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 217216/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 216760/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 12-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Hasija, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Appeal admitted.
2. Pending disposal of the appeal, the appellant shall pay to the respondent no. 1, 50% of the amount payable as per the judgment of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity within a period of six weeks, subject to respondent(s) furnishing bank guarantee.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)