

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11317/2025

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED &  
ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORBA POWER LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Akhil Hasija, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent no.1. However, ld. Counsel, Ms Neha Agarwal appearing on behalf of Mr E.C.Agrawala, Advocate-on-record appears for the said respondent and submits that vakalatnama has been filed and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Contd...

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dt.12.09.2025. Today more time is sought. As respondent no.1 has entered into appearance, one weeks time as last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel for the appellant to file spare copy for service on respondent no.2. If filed, issue notice immediately and list again on 20.11.2025. However, if spare copy is not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ