

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M S . S U J A T A S I N G H

Civil Appeal No(s). 11317/2025

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ANR.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORBA POWER LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Akhil Hasija, AOR
Mr. Rohan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is duly represented. Time has been sought to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Service report from the concerned Tribunal with regard to service on respondent No.2 is still awaited. Let a reminder be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to Ld. counsel for the appellant to file proof of payment to respondent No.1 in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.09.2025. If proof of payment is filed, list on 12.01.2026, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar