

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11317/2025

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED &
ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KORBA POWER LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Akhil Hasija, AOR
Mr. Rohan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms Shikha Ohri, Adv.
Mr Harsh Dev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented and respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit. Time has been sought by the ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has on 03-12-2025 filed proof of payment to respondent no. 1 in light of Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.09.2025. A letter has also been filed on 07-01-2026 regarding clarification of proof of payment to respondent no. 1.

Contd...

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, by respondent no.2 be filed in the meantime.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ